
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION 

Rajya Sabha 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 177 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  5th February 2024  

FUNDS ALLOTED TO STATE  OF ASSAM UNDER VARIOUS 

SCHEMES 

177.    SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA                

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:- 

(a) whether the funds allotted to State of Assam under various 

schemes of the Ministry of Civil Aviation during the period of 2019-

2024 is higher as compared to recent past; and 

(b) if so, the allotment of funds thereof annually from 2019-2024? 

ANSWER 

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (GEN. 

(DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)) 

(a) & (b): The details of the funds allotted to the State of Assam during 

the period 2019-2024 for development of airports, heliports and water 

aerodromes  under the Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)-UDAN 

(Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) scheme is at Annexure-I. 

****** 

  



Annexure-I 

Status of Funds allotted to State of Assam under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) 

                                                        (Amount in Cr.) 

 Assam FY: 
2018-
19 

FY: 
2019-
20 

FY: 
2020-
21 

FY: 
2021-
22 

FY: 
2022-
23 

FY: 2023-24 ( till 
31.12.2023) 

A Airports 40.30 42.61 0.97 5.73 4.29 0.19 

B Heliports 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 

C Water Aerodromes 0.00 6.61 0.18 -0.90 0.12 0.00 

 

 


